IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ENZYMOTEC LTD., Petitioner

v.

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGIES AND BIORESSOURCES INC., Patent Owner

IPR2014-00636

U.S. PATENT 8,278,351

ENZYMOTEC LTD.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

PETITIONER POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner, Enzymotec Ltd., hereby appoints practitioners associated with

Kenyon & Kenyon LLP, Customer Number 26,646, including the following lead

and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Elizabeth J. Holland	Cynthia Lambert Hardman
(Reg. No. 47,657)	(Reg. No. 53,179)
KENYON & KENYON LLP	KENYON & KENYON LLP
One Broadway	One Broadway
New York, NY 10004-1007	New York, NY 10004-1007
eholland@kenyon.com	chardman@kenyon.com
Tel: 212-908-6307	Tel: 212-908-6370
Fax: 212-425-5288	Fax: 212-425-5288

as its attorneys to prosecute the *inter partes* review proceeding relating to U.S.

Patent 8,278,351, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office associated with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent No.

8,278,351.

The undersigned is empowered to act on behalf of Petitioner.

ENZYMOTEC LTD. Sagi 2000, Industrial Zone K'far Baruch, Israel

/Ariel Katz/

Name: Ariel Katz Title: CEO Date: February 26, 2014

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that "Enzymotec Ltd.'s Power of Attorney"

was served in its entirety by Federal Express overnight service, Tracking No.

798634081522, on this 23rd day of April 2014 on the following:

COOLEY LLP ATTN: Patent Group 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite 700 Washington, DC 20004

Patent owner's correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent 8,278,351

Dated: April 23, 2014

DOCKE

RM

/ Cynthia Lambert Hardman / Elizabeth J. Holland ((Reg. No. 47,657) Cynthia Lambert Hardman (Reg. No. 53,179) KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004 Tel: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

Counsel for Petitioner Enzymotec Ltd.